## APPENDIX A

## Notice of Redemption City of Prineville, Crook County Oregon First Lien Sewer Revenue Bonds, Series 1992

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN City of Prineville has called for redemption on July 1, 2004, all of its then outstanding City of Prineville, Crook County Oregon First Lien Sewer Revenue Bonds, Series 1992 (the "Bonds").

The Bonds will be redeemed at a price of one hundred percent (100%) of their principal amount, plus interest accrued to July 1, 2004. The redemption price of the Bonds is payable on presentation and surrender of the Bonds at the office of:

BNY Western Trust Company Two Union Square 601 Union Street, Suite 1720 Seattle, WA 98101-2321

Interest on all Bonds or portions thereof which are redeemed shall cease to accrue on July 1, 2004.

The following Term Bond is being redeemed:

Date of Maturity

Principal Amount \$1,660,000

(July 1) 2012

Interest Rate 6.80%

**CUSIP** Number

By Order of City of Prineville

First Security Bank, National Association as Escrow Agent

Dated:

Under the Interest and Dividend Tax Compliance Act of 1983, payor may be required to withhold 31% of the redemption price from any Bondowner who fails to provide to payor and certify under penalties of perjury, a correct taxpayer identifying number (employer identification number or social security number, as appropriate) or an exemption certificate on or before the date the Bonds are presented for payment. Bondowners who wish to avoid the application of these provisions should submit a completed Form W-9 when presenting their Bonds.

## RESOLUTION NO. 840

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LEASE/PURCHASE OF A NEW STREET SWEEPER FOR THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE AND ALLOWING SAID PURCHASE BY BRAND NAME RATHER THAN BY COMPETITIVE BID.

WHEREAS, the City of Prineville is in need of a new street sweeper for use by the Public Works Department, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that an Elgin sweeper is the least cost sweeper readily available, and

WHEREAS, the city mechanic and street superintendent believe that significant cost savings can be achieved over the life of the equipment,

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Section 7 of City of Prineville Resolution No. 708, the City Council of the City of Prineville does hereby authorize the lease/purchase of an Elgin street sweeper and authorizes the City Manager to enter into an agreement for said lease/purchase.

Dorless Reid, Mayor

Passed by the City Council this 8<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1998.

Approved by the Mayor this 8th day of September, 1998.

Henry Hartley, City Manager/Recorder